Agenda Item No. l e é_l

DATE SUBMITTED 05/16/2018 COUNCIL ACTION (x)

COMMUNITY PUBLIC HEARING REQUIRED ()

SUBMITTED BY DEVELOPMENT RESOLUTION ()

DIRECTOR

ORDINANCE 13" READING ()

DATE ACTION REQUIRED 05/09/2018 ORDINANCE 2™° READING ()
CITY CLERK'S INITIALS -@/

IMPERIAL CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: DISCUSSION/ACTION:
ATEN BLVD SIDEWALK PROJECT FROM LaBRUCHERIE ROAD TO OLD SR-86

CITY OF IMPERIAL BID NO. 2017-05
1. APPROVAL OF BALANCING CHANGE ORDER

2. ACCEPTANCE OF COMPLETED WORK AND AUTHORIZE CITY CLERK
TO FILE NOTICE OF COMPLETION

DEPARTMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION
INVOLVED:

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:

The Community Development Department included this project in our Capital Improvement
Plan (CIP) 2015 — 2019 funded through Local Transportation Program.

The work included the construction of new concrete sidewalk, driveway approaches, handicap
ramps and road traffic control around the construction zones along the south side of Aten
Boulevard from LaBrucherie Road to Old SR-86.

An individual contract was awarded to Pyramid Construction and Aggregates, Inc. through
competitive bidding process for the proper completion of the above-described work.

All work was completed per approved improvement plans, excepting for the removal, dispose of
and replacement of existing PCC spandrel located at the Southeast corner of Aten Blvd. &
Myrtle Road. Final quantities have been accounted in the balancing change order and EXHIBIT
“A” attached herewith for review and approval.

The construction project was successfully completed on March 20, 2018.

FISCAL IMPACT: ADMIN
Original Contract Sum: $ 196,832.90 SERVICES -
C.O. Spandrel at SE Corner Aten & Myrtle 4.950.00 SIGN INITIALS

Balancing C.O. including New Spandrel:__ $ 201,782.90 (+2.51%)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends City

Council approval of balancing change order and acceptance DEPT. INITIALS G )i!ﬁ /!
closing of the project.

MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION: CITY
MANAGER’s
INITIALS
MOTION:
SECONDED: APPROVED 0O REJECTED ()
AYES: DISAPPROVED () DEFERRED ()
NAYES:

ABSENT: REFERRED TO:




(%15°2+)
06'28.°1L0C $

00°056't $

06'2€8°961 $

JJoeluo) J9apIO Joeljuo)
|eut4 omcmco _mc_mto
TRITRO0GT D0 MOLDMMTEYM ‘x:’c!iggb-—z_ﬁli’m—
ZEBIO ¢ VIV - NDLLKT3 T8} - ZOLO ol SO
Z08)°C0LD Rippusgay © BRUDI| 043 JO P S 0 :in..a!_ial—
§1'880°038 0008 %0000+ 067021028 - W eLeers 00'056'v$ 062680818 |
05'ite 0008 %00°00L 00'056'7$ 0oL 000 00'056'7$ 0oL 00'056'7$ 00°056'¢8 0008 T s1 S[HAW jO
i3PIS 1Se3 1B _u._u:mam MBN - T# Q0
00005 0008 %0000t 00°000°01$ 00's 000 00°000°01$ 00') 00°000'01S [aX 00'000'04% T 000000 $| S1 q 147
y AEMB3ALD 204 SDIM 10047 ||EISUY
00°069 00°0% %0000t 00°008'€LS 00t 000 00'008°E1S 00°L 00008'c)S 0008 00°'008'ELS T 00'008ET S| S1 somuRs Junsal| €1
PUE |0J3U0) AYi[enD [21UY>33099)]
Lo'sze 000$ %0000} 02°005'9% 00'sE 000 02'005'98 00'se 02'00S'9$ 00°0$ 0Z'005'3% SE 2L°SRT S| N 131In3 55042 3pIM 10049 |lElsul| ZL
0000t 00°0% %0000t 00°000'9% 00T 002 00'0% 000 00°000'9% 0008 00°000'3$ [4 00000t S| V3 uonnq ysnd uelsapad |jesul| L
00084 0008 %0000+ 00°008°51$ 00’} 000 00°008'61% 00t 00°008°SL$ 0008 00°008°St$ T 00008'ST $| V3 [usyniq| oL
€77 U3LY 1B |EM SS0JI |tRlsu|
| 00059 0008 %0000k OUDO0'ELS ok 00’0 O0'0ODOELS o0'L OUDOO'ELE 00°0% OD'DOD'ELS 1| 000001 w3 dwes despuey jesul] 6
SLEEL'T 00°08 %0000} 00'629'v5$ 00's 000 00'629'ySS 00's 00 G29'¥S$ G0s 00529758 S 00°S€6°0T vi yoeoidde| @
— ABMIALID JDd SPIM ,9€ [IEISU||
[__006ie | 0008 00 004 00°00E"aS 0oL 000 00'00€°98 o't D0'00e'es Q008 00'00€'a3 1 00D0E'S S| W3 dwes devipuey fevsull  J
|62 v68 0008 0000. OLGEELLS | OOZPLE 000 0L'63F'ILS 00zriz | 0L98E'ULS 00'0S OLSRE'LLS 1z | SE8 $1 45 ABMIPIS J7d MIU |[EISUI| D
09912 00°0% %00°001 00°ZEE'VS 00’61 000 00'28E'v$ 0061 00°2ee’'vd 0003 00°ZeErs 6T 00'8ce 41 | 430N R QN3 JDd .9 M3N Jlelsul| G
05’622 00°0$ %0000} 00°06S" 73 00801 000 00'065v$ 00801 00°065'v$ 00°0% 000653 80T |o0S¢ev E1l Bung| v
R QIND 9Dd Bunsixa aAowdY|
0002 0008 %00'00L 00008'%LS [ 900 0008FLS oL 00008k 0008 00008718 T | 00008%T 51 )[0g Jaie,
00'6S 00°0% %00°001 00°00SL LS 00°L 000 00°00S"LL$ 00} 00°005'L1S 0008 00008"LS T 00'00S°TT ST uejd jouojopell| 2z
uonejuawa|duw|/uoneledald
05268 0008 %00 004 000ST'4LS 0o’ 000 00059418 [ QO0STLLS 00'059°21$ T |ooosait S| 1 uonezingoN| |
v v vno SaN0AY Avd aod00e8
alva ava ALUN! 1
{900 x 20} (29-49) el 0103137dN0D | OLQILTNOD |  0ILIIdNOD 03131dW0D | SNOIASHA 40 1900 »..<0n n:o_oﬂ_ﬂm A © m_.hhwuuumn anTvA A ‘oN
FOVNIVLIY %9 o HINI 1800 V101 ALLNYAD Y101 aanaaHos manf A¢) aasvamont QIINAIHOS ONIOONO a 30R4d LINO NUOM 40 NOLLdRIOS3Ia Wi
L ADNVIVE YIONO IONVHO dlvnugs
3170 0L dI191dNOD HHOM T QILIIINOD ATNONTHd
i ] =] 7] =] [E] za ] 15 5] =] €5 20 ] v
0N 123044
AEMIPIS pAlg UAY 1 19f0ud
8102/1€/€ 03 8102/10/€ Xdodad

Vo LIGIHX3 |

8102 ‘6 ABW

‘3LVA NOLLYDITddY
“Y3GWNN NOLLYDI1ddV



PYRAMID

CONSTRUCTION General Engineering Contractor
and AGGREGATES, INC. State Contractor Lic. No. 866533
May 9, 2018

Jesus Villegas

City of Imperial

420 South Imperial Ave.
Imperial, CA 92251

Reference: Aten Boulevard Sidewalk Project — Phase 1
From LaBrucherie Road to Myrtle Road
Project No. 2017-05

Dear Mr. Villegas,

This is to notify you that all work on the above-mentioned project has been completed as
of March 20, 2018.

Sincerely,

Ryan Dickerson
Project Manager

839 Dogwood Road « Heber, CA « 92249 « Tel (760) 337-5839 Fax (760) 337-5994



